

23.09.2024
Sl. No.10
akd

F. M. A. 44 of 1993

[The Commissioners of Uluberia Municipal -Vs- Sm. Karunabala Paramanick]

1. Nobody appears.
2. The matter is dismissed for default.
3. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)

(Joymalya Bagchi, J.)